submission and opening of tenders get extended to the 
next working day. 

(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the 
opening of tender. For e-Tender, Bidder may witness the 
opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only. 

Applicable 

vii EMD AMOUNT 
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) 

Applicable 

viii COST OF TENDER NIL Not Applicable 

ix 
LAST DATE FOR 
SEEKING 
CLARIFICATION 

One day before due date of offer submission. 
Along with soft version also, addressing to undersigned 
& to others as per contact address given below: